

Southern California Edison
WSD-011 – WSD-011

DATA REQUEST SET T U R N - S C E - 0 0 1

To: TURN
Prepared by: Raymond Fugere
Job Title: Principal Manager
Received Date: 2/17/2021

Response Date: 2/25/2021

Question 001. c Amended:

Re SCE Excel data attachment, Table 2, subpart 7 (“Number of ignitions”) and sub-parts:

- a. Please confirm that SCE has included all CPUC reportable ignitions in this data set.
- b. If SCE has not included all ignitions, please re-produce all rows of #7 (7a- 7d) in Excel to include all reportable ignitions in each year for each category.
- c. Please provide the CPUC reportable ignition database, including all columns and rows, which part (b) is based on.

c. Amended: Part (c) asks for the CPUC reportable ignition database, including all rows and columns, which TURN understands is more than SCE provided in its WMP filings. Can SCE please provide this in Excel?

Response to Question 001. c Amended:

The attached file titled “2015-2020 CPUC Reportable Ignitions.xlsx,” contains the requested information.